

PS&E JOB NO : 05X302 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006996 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2184  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 I-205 TO N FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE  
 PCCP REHABILITATION  
 05X302  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(259)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2005  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 22 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.      KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.  
 3600 WILDISH LANE      2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD  
 97408-4616      98661-7753  
 EUGENE OR 974010428      VANCOUVER WA 986681769  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION							
		L.S.			99.34 %			102.99 %
			301,000.00	600,000.00	299,000.00	611,000.00	310,000.00	
2	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER							
	293.0000	L.F.	3.0000	8.0000	166.67 %	20.0000	566.67 %	
			879.00	2,344.00	1,465.00	5,860.00	4,981.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL							
	370.0000	L.F.	3.0000	4.0000	33.33 %	2.8000	-6.67 %	
			1,110.00	1,480.00	370.00	1,036.00	-74.00	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR							
	10.0000	EACH	150.0000	165.0000	10.00 %	230.0000	53.33 %	
			1,500.00	1,650.00	150.00	2,300.00	800.00	
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM							
		L.S.			227.03 %		158.01 %	
			15,503.00	50,700.00	35,197.00	40,000.00	24,497.00	
6	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE							
	900.0000	L.F.	2.5000	4.0000	60.00 %	5.0000	100.00 %	
			2,250.00	3,600.00	1,350.00	4,500.00	2,250.00	
GRADING								
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	50.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	100.0000	150.00 %	120.0000	200.00 %	
			2,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	
SURFACING								
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	24.0000	TON	30.0000	150.0000	400.00 %	65.0000	116.67 %	
			720.00	3,600.00	2,880.00	1,560.00	840.00	
9	SHOULDER FINISHING							
	39.4000	MI.	3,000.0000	2,800.0000	-6.67 %	5,200.0000	73.33 %	
			118,200.00	110,320.00	-7,880.00	204,880.00	86,680.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05X302 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006996 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2184  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 I-205 TO N FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE  
 PCCP REHABILITATION  
 05X302  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(259)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2005  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 22 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.      KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.  
 3600 WILDISH LANE      2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD  
 97408-4616      98661-7753  
 EUGENE OR 974010428      VANCOUVER WA 986681769  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
10	CHEMICAL GROUT 174.0000	GAL.	200.0000 34,800.00	1.0000 174.00	-99.50 % -34,626.00	165.0000 28,710.00	-17.50 % -6,090.00	
11	SUBSEALING 174.0000	EACH	350.0000 60,900.00	300.0000 52,200.00	-14.29 % -8,700.00	210.0000 36,540.00	-40.00 % -24,360.00	
12	TESTING CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLABS FOR SUBSEALING 174.0000	EACH	200.0000 34,800.00	300.0000 52,200.00	50.00 % 17,400.00	110.0000 19,140.00	-45.00 % -15,660.00	
13	REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL 2200.0000	S.Y.	200.0000 440,000.00	350.0000 770,000.00	75.00 % 330,000.00	367.0000 807,400.00	83.50 % 367,400.00	
14	PARTIAL DEPTH SPALL REPAIR EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
15	RETROFIT DOWEL BARS 20595.0000	EACH	48.0000 988,560.00	56.0000 1,153,320.00	16.67 % 164,760.00	69.0000 1,421,055.00	43.75 % 432,495.00	
16	SEALING EXISTING CONCRETE RANDOM CRACK 5560.0000	L.F.	1.5000 8,340.00	2.5000 13,900.00	66.67 % 5,560.00	2.0000 11,120.00	33.33 % 2,780.00	
17	SEALING TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL JOINTS 127070.0000	L.F.	1.2500 158,837.50	2.5000 317,675.00	100.00 % 158,837.50	1.2000 152,484.00	-4.00 % -6,353.50	
18	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING 89270.0000	S.Y.	9.0000 803,430.00	13.0000 1,160,510.00	44.44 % 357,080.00	14.0000 1,249,780.00	55.56 % 446,350.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
19	FORCE ACCOUNT SHOULDER PAVEMENT REPAIR EST.		15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	
20	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 58380.0000	S.Y.	3.0000 175,140.00	1.6000 93,408.00	-46.67 % -81,732.00	2.6500 154,707.00	-11.67 % -20,433.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05X302 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006996 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2184  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 I-205 TO N FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE  
 PCCP REHABILITATION  
 05X302  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(259)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2005  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 22 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.  
 3600 WILDISH LANE 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD  
 97408-4616 98661-7753  
 EUGENE OR 974010428 VANCOUVER WA 986681769  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
21	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22 8510.0000	TON	50.0000	425,500.00	0.00 %	46.0000	-8.00 %
				425,500.00	0.00	391,460.00	-34,040.00
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC			12,600.00	0.00 %	12,600.00	0.00 %
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC			3,400.00	0.00 %	3,400.00	0.00 %
24	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 33910.0000	L.F.	1.2500	42,387.50	100.00 %	1.1000	-12.00 %
				42,387.50	42,387.50	37,301.00	-5,086.50
25	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC			-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
26	ESC LEAD 18.0000	DAY	100.0000	1,800.00	55.00 %	1.0000	-99.00 %
				1,800.00	990.00	18.00	-1,782.00
27	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 0.5000	ACRE	1,000.0000	500.00	160.00 %	3,000.0000	200.00 %
				500.00	800.00	1,500.00	1,000.00
28	SILT FENCE 50.0000	L.F.	3.0000	150.00	66.67 %	12.0000	300.00 %
				150.00	100.00	600.00	450.00
29	INLET PROTECTION 172.0000	EACH	50.0000	8,600.00	100.00 %	75.0000	50.00 %
				8,600.00	8,600.00	12,900.00	4,300.00
30	WOOD CHIP BERM 530.0000	L.F.	5.0000	2,650.00	140.00 %	8.0000	60.00 %
				2,650.00	3,710.00	4,240.00	1,590.00
31	TEMPORARY MULCHING 0.1000	ACRE	1,000.0000	100.00	500.00 %	5,000.0000	400.00 %
				100.00	500.00	500.00	400.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05X302 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006996 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2184  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 I-205 TO N FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE  
 PCCP REHABILITATION  
 05X302  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(259)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2005  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 22 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.  
 3600 WILDISH LANE 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD  
 97408-4616 98661-7753  
 EUGENE OR 974010428 VANCOUVER WA 986681769  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
32	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 580.0000	L.F.	4.0000 2,320.00	5.0000 2,900.00	25.00 % 580.00	12.0000 6,960.00	200.00 % 4,640.00
TRAFFIC							
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 852.0000	L.F.	20.0000 17,040.00	17.0000 14,484.00	-15.00 % -2,556.00	18.0000 15,336.00	-10.00 % -1,704.00
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11 88.0000	L.F.	65.0000 5,720.00	62.0000 5,456.00	-4.62 % -264.00	81.0000 7,128.00	24.62 % 1,408.00
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE TRUSS THRIE BEAM 2153.0000	L.F.	50.0000 107,650.00	36.0000 77,508.00	-28.00 % -30,142.00	40.0000 86,120.00	-20.00 % -21,530.00
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2 9.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 9,000.00	1,100.0000 9,900.00	10.00 % 900.00	1,200.0000 10,800.00	20.00 % 1,800.00
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11 2.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 2,400.00	1,200.0000 2,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,400.0000 2,800.00	16.67 % 400.00
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10 2.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 2,400.00	1,200.0000 2,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,400.0000 2,800.00	16.67 % 400.00
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16 2.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 2,400.00	1,200.0000 2,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,400.0000 2,800.00	16.67 % 400.00
40	MODIFIED BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 2.0000	EACH	250.0000 500.00	500.0000 1,000.00	100.00 % 500.00	150.0000 300.00	-40.00 % -200.00
41	BRIDGE 5/29 TRANSITION POST REPLACEMENT L.S.		4,500.00	3,500.00	-22.22 % -1,000.00	4,000.00	-11.11 % -500.00
42	BRIDGE 5/31 TRANSITION POST REPLACEMENT L.S.		2,000.00	2,900.00	45.00 % 900.00	4,000.00	100.00 % 2,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05X302 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006996 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2184  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 I-205 TO N FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE  
 PCCP REHABILITATION  
 05X302  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(259)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2005  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 22 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.      KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.  
 3600 WILDISH LANE      2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD  
 97408-4616      98661-7753  
 EUGENE OR 974010428      VANCOUVER WA 986681769  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL							
	21.0000	EACH	1,700.0000	1,750.0000	2.94 %	2,000.0000	17.65 %	
			35,700.00	36,750.00	1,050.00	42,000.00	6,300.00	
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1							
	4.0000	EACH	750.0000	750.0000	0.00 %	700.0000	-6.67 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	2,800.00	-200.00	
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4							
	6.0000	EACH	500.0000	550.0000	10.00 %	750.0000	50.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,300.00	300.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	
46	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	100.0000	L.F.	10.0000	11.2500	12.50 %	12.0000	20.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,125.00	125.00	1,200.00	200.00	
47	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2							
	388.0000	L.F.	35.0000	32.0000	-8.57 %	40.0000	14.29 %	
			13,580.00	12,416.00	-1,164.00	15,520.00	1,940.00	
48	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER							
	339.0000	L.F.	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %	16.0000	60.00 %	
			3,390.00	2,712.00	-678.00	5,424.00	2,034.00	
49	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	20,000.0000	300.00 %	6,000.0000	20.00 %	
			10,000.00	40,000.00	30,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	
50	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	302.0000	HR	39.0000	50.0000	28.21 %	50.0000	28.21 %	
			11,778.00	15,100.00	3,322.00	15,100.00	3,322.00	
51	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
52	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	193.0000	EACH	24.0000	40.0000	66.67 %	25.0000	4.17 %	
			4,632.00	7,720.00	3,088.00	4,825.00	193.00	
53	PAINT LINE							
	132530.0000	L.F.	0.0900	0.0800	-11.11 %	0.1000	11.11 %	
			11,927.70	10,602.40	-1,325.30	13,253.00	1,325.30	
54	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE							
	132530.0000	L.F.	0.9000	0.4000	-55.56 %	0.4000	-55.56 %	
			119,277.00	53,012.00	-66,265.00	53,012.00	-66,265.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05X302 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006996 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2184  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 I-205 TO N FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE  
 PCCP REHABILITATION  
 05X302  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(259)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2005  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 22 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.      KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.  
 3600 WILDISH LANE      2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD  
 97408-4616      98661-7753  
 EUGENE OR 974010428      VANCOUVER WA 986681769  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
55	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 1400.0000	L.F.	1.5000 2,100.00	2.3500 3,290.00	56.67 % 1,190.00	2.0000 2,800.00 33.33 % 700.00
56	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE 8080.0000	L.F.	2.0000 16,160.00	2.6000 21,008.00	30.00 % 4,848.00	2.5500 20,604.00 27.50 % 4,444.00
57	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 55.0000	EACH	15.0000 825.00	25.0000 1,375.00	66.67 % 550.00	13.0000 715.00 -13.33 % -110.00
58	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1 9.3000	MI.	800.0000 7,440.00	550.0000 5,115.00	-31.25 % -2,325.00	500.0000 4,650.00 -37.50 % -2,790.00
59	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 25.2000	HUND	300.0000 7,560.00	250.0000 6,300.00	-16.67 % -1,260.00	300.0000 7,560.00 0.00 % 0.00
60	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 127060.0000	L.F.	0.2000 25,412.00	0.1000 12,706.00	-50.00 % -12,706.00	0.1000 12,706.00 -50.00 % -12,706.00
61	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	73,000.00	70,000.00	-4.11 % -3,000.00	65,000.00 -8,000.00
62	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM MODIFICATION 1	L.S.	10,700.00	15,000.00	40.19 % 4,300.00	15,000.00 4,300.00
63	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM MODIFICATION 2	L.S.	11,500.00	12,000.00	4.35 % 500.00	12,000.00 500.00
64	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM MODIFICATION 3	L.S.	9,800.00	13,000.00	32.65 % 3,200.00	13,000.00 3,200.00
65	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM MODIFICATION 4	L.S.	10,500.00	13,000.00	23.81 % 2,500.00	13,000.00 2,500.00
66	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM MODIFICATION 5	L.S.	11,700.00	17,000.00	45.30 % 5,300.00	18,000.00 6,300.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05X302 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006996 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2184  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 I-205 TO N FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE  
 PCCP REHABILITATION  
 05X302  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(259)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2005  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 22 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.  
 3600 WILDISH LANE 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD  
 97408-4616 98661-7753  
 EUGENE OR 974010428 VANCOUVER WA 986681769  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
67	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN							
	5100.0000	HR	4.0000	1.0000	-75.00 %	2.0000	-50.00 %	
			20,400.00	5,100.00	-15,300.00	10,200.00	-10,200.00	
68	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	4.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	10,000.0000	150.00 %	6,000.0000	50.00 %	
			16,000.00	40,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	8,000.00	
69	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	5100.0000	HR	4.0000	1.5000	-62.50 %	2.0000	-50.00 %	
			20,400.00	7,650.00	-12,750.00	10,200.00	-10,200.00	
70	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			324.29 %		86.92 %	
			37,450.00	158,895.00	121,445.00	70,000.00	32,550.00	
71	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS							
	100.0000	HR	39.0000	50.0000	28.21 %	60.0000	53.85 %	
			3,900.00	5,000.00	1,100.00	6,000.00	2,100.00	
72	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	4501.0000	HR	39.0000	50.0000	28.21 %	65.0000	66.67 %	
			175,539.00	225,050.00	49,511.00	292,565.00	117,026.00	
73	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
		L.S.			13.08 %		164.60 %	
			44,218.00	50,000.00	5,782.00	117,000.00	72,782.00	
74	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	828.0000	S.F.	15.0000	12.0000	-20.00 %	20.0000	33.33 %	
			12,420.00	9,936.00	-2,484.00	16,560.00	4,140.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
75	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	1.0000	EACH	130.0000	600.0000	361.54 %	300.0000	130.77 %	
			130.00	600.00	470.00	300.00	170.00	
76	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3							
	900.0000	L.F.	12.0000	8.0000	-33.33 %	15.0000	25.00 %	
			10,800.00	7,200.00	-3,600.00	13,500.00	2,700.00	
77	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE							
	3.0000	EACH	150.0000	200.0000	33.33 %	150.0000	0.00 %	
			450.00	600.00	150.00	450.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05X302 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006996 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2184  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 I-205 TO N FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE  
 PCCP REHABILITATION  
 05X302  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(259)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2005  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 22 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.  
 3600 WILDISH LANE 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD  
 97408-4616 98661-7753  
 EUGENE OR 974010428 VANCOUVER WA 986681769  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
OTHER ITEMS							
78	ADJUST MANHOLE 1.0000	EACH	400.0000	1,200.0000	200.00 %	1,000.0000	150.00 %
			400.00	1,200.00	800.00	1,000.00	600.00
79	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 4.0000	EACH	400.0000	600.0000	50.00 %	1,000.0000	150.00 %
			1,600.00	2,400.00	800.00	4,000.00	2,400.00
80	ADJUST CLEAN OUT 33.0000	EACH	400.0000	400.0000	0.00 %	350.0000	-12.50 %
			13,200.00	13,200.00	0.00	11,550.00	-1,650.00
81	DITCH REGRADE	L.S.			189.86 %		44.93 %
			3,450.00	10,000.00	6,550.00	5,000.00	1,550.00
82	FENCE TOP RAIL REPLACEMENT	L.S.			-19.44 %		-72.22 %
			3,600.00	2,900.00	-700.00	1,000.00	-2,600.00
83	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	
84	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	
85	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-13.00	-13.00		-13.00	
86	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-50.00 %		150.00 %
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00
87	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 250.0000	L.F.	50.0000	100.0000	100.00 %	82.0000	64.00 %
			12,500.00	25,000.00	12,500.00	20,500.00	8,000.00



DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/25/2005

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 10:39

PS&E JOB NO : 05X302      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006996      REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2      WORK ORDER# : XL2184  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
         I-205 TO N FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE  
         PCCP REHABILITATION  
         05X302  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(259)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2005  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 22 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.      KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.  
 3600 WILDISH LANE      2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD  
 97408-4616      98661-7753  
 EUGENE OR 974010428      VANCOUVER WA 986681769  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
88	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$4,628,014.70</u>	<u>\$6,057,455.40</u>	<u>30.89%</u>	<u>\$6,371,618.00</u>	<u>37.67%</u>
				LOW BIDDER REJECTED		2ND BIDDER REJECTED	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$4,628,014.70</u>	<u>\$6,057,455.40</u>	<u>30.89%</u>	<u>\$6,371,618.00</u>	<u>37.67%</u>
				LOW BIDDER REJECTED		2ND BIDDER REJECTED	